# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
W. RAYMOND BARRETT	06/19/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIPLE TRACK, LLC
Street Address:	1868 IRONSTONE ROAD
City:	DES PERES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D655358
Patent Number:	D691679
Patent Number:	8663025
Patent Number:	8721468
Patent Number:	8820228

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314.345.7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMDR 8450 ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI A. GALLOP
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi A. Gallop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018
·	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 046307 FRAME: 0331 source=03485484#page1.tif source=03485484#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046307 FRAME: 0332

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Patent Assignment"), including all exhibits attached hereto, is made effective June 19, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between W. Raymond Barrett, an individual currently residing at 1868 Ironstone Rd., Des Peres, MO 63131 ("Assignor") and Triple Track, LLC a Missouri Limited Liability Company with a place of business at 1868 Ironstone Rd., Des Peres, MO 63131 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Patent Assignment each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor ownership of the patents and pending patent applications and the registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of his right, title, and interest in, to or under the patents identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world, as well as with any other United States or foreign government office as may be necessary or appropriate.

This Patent Assignment may be executed simultaneously in multiple counterparts, and in separate counterparts (including via facsimile or portable document (PDF)), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignor

W. Raymond Barrett

Assignee

Triple Tracl

By: \_1

ide: MAZ

11811460.1

## Exhibit A to Patent Assignment

- U.S. Patent No. D655358, Golf Ball Having Three Colored Parallel Circles
- U.S. Patent No. D691679, Golf Ball Flaving Three Colored Parallel Lines
- U.S. Patent No. 8,663,025, Golf Ball with Indicia for Alignment
- U.S. Patent No. 8,721,468, Golf Ball with Indicia for Alignment
- U.S. Patent No. 8,820,228, Tool for Use in Marking a Golf Ball

PATENT REEL: 046307 FRAME: 0334

**RECORDED: 07/10/2018**